## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Survivair Respirators, LLC		12/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, LLC
Street Address:	3001 S. Susan Street
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92704
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900095969

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78256005	SURVIVAIRMAX
Serial Number:	77140719	WARRIOR
Serial Number:	77140720	AIRPOD
Serial Number:	77140721	WARRIOR AIRPOD
Serial Number:	76511644	SAFE.SECURE.SURVIVAIR
Serial Number:	75394718	PANTHER
Serial Number:	75033887	SMALLTALK
Serial Number:	75033886	TWENTYTWENTY
Serial Number:	74663938	ADAM
Serial Number:	74502368	MIGHTY-LIGHT
Serial Number:	73330026	
Serial Number:	73330025	SURVIVAIR
Serial Number:	72109122	SURVIVAIR

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0602** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (194)976-0950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Richmond

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SURV.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Richmond
Signature:	/MTR/
Date:	01/09/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=SURVIVAIR TO SPERIAN#page1.tif source=SURVIVAIR TO SPERIAN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0603 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, LLC" TO "SPERIAN RESPIRATORY PROTECTION USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

2743367 8100

071328755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6247207

DATE: 12-18-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0604

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 11:57 AM 12/17/2007 SRV 071328755 - 2743367 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby am as follows:  1. Name. The name of the Company is:  Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, LLC  That the effective date of the Certificater of Amendment of
Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, LLC
Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, LLC
That the effective date of the Certificater of Amendment of
Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company
shall be January 1, 2008.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the
By: Wirlield W May
1344107772042 41000(4)
Name: Winfield W. Major, Secretary
Print or Type

**RECORDED: 01/09/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0605